of the undivided interest agreed to be sold herein, to any person so nominated by the 
Builders and the Purchaser/s herein hereby accords his/her/their unequivocal consent 
thereto.  The Vendors however, in such an event, shall be liable to refund to the 
Purchaser/s all advance amount paid by the Purchaser/s, less Rs.15,000/-(Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand Only) to be deducted towards administrative expenses after receiving the last 
installment of resale or on completion of the building whichever is later, the Purchaser/s 
to enforce such rights against the other purchaser/s of undivided interest in Schedule ‘A’